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Filed:
Subtype:

Status History

Open
Plaintiffs
Pl. no. 1

Attorneys
Pro-se,

Defendants
Def. no. 1
Def. no. 2
Def. no. 3
Def. no. 4

’valli County District Court .

Case Register Report
DV-41-2011-0000184-NE

User: MSAWYER

MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

3/15/2011
Negligence

3/15/2011

SPREADBURY, MICHAEL E

(Primary attorney)

BITTERROOT PUBLIC LLIBRARY,
CITY OF HAMILTON,

LEE ENTERPRISES INC,
BOONE KARLBERG PC,

Send Notices

Judge History
Date
3/15/2011
3/15/2011
4/4/2011

Judge Reason for Removal
LARSON, JOHN W. Substituted
HAYNES, JAMES A. Substituted
TOWNSEND, KAREN S Current

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.

1.000

2.000

3.000

4.000
5.000
6.000

7.000

8.000
8.100

Judge
LARSON, JOHN W.
LARSON, JOHN W.

LARSON, JOHN W.

LARSON, JOHN W.

LARSON, JOHN W.

LARSON, JOHNW.
LARSON, JOHN W.
LARSON, JOHN W.

TOWNSEND, KAREN S

TOWNSEND, KAREN S

Entered Filed Text

03/15/2011  03/15/2011 New Case Filed

03/15/2011  03/15/2011 Plaintiff: SPREADBURY, MICHAEL E
Attorney Retained Pro-se

03/15/2011 03/15/2011 Notice Of Recusal And Invitation To
Assume Jurisdiction And Action Taken On
Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction Re:

. Judge Larson To Assume Jurisdiction

03/15/2011  03/15/2011 Affidavit Of Indigence And Order ---
Approved 03/11/11 By Judge Larson

03/15/2011  03/15/2011 Faxed Copy Of Complaint (No Summons
Issued) (Replaced With Original
Document)

03/17/2011  03/17/2011 Motion For Substitution Of District Judge

03/25/2011  03/25/2011 Order of Recusal

03/30/2011  03/28/2011 Copy Of Letter From Keri Muir, Court
Administrator, To The Hon. Karen S.
Townsend Dated 03/28/11 With Copy Of
Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction Attached

04/04/2011 04/04/2011 Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction And
Action Taken On Invitation To Assume
Jurisdiction Re: Judge Townsend To
Assume Jurisdiction

04/05/2011  04/05/2011 Amended Complaint

04/05/2011  04/05/2011

Summons Issued On Amended Complaint TOWNSEND, KAREN S

(4)
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Doc. Seq.
9.000

10.000

11.000

.valli County District Court

Case Register Report
DV-41-2011-0000184-NE

MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Entered
04/07/2011

04/11/2011

04/12/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

Filed
04/07/2011

04/08/2011

04/12/2011

04/12/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/13/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

Text Judge

Notification of Receipt of File; Received by TOWNSEND
Missoula Co. on April 5, 2011

Affidavit For Non Corporate Status;
Judicial Not Administrative Proceeding

Email Sent Date: 04/12/2011 02:09 pm
To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com
File Attached: AMENDEDCOMPLAINT .pdf
Name of Document: Amended Complaint

Summons For Amended Complaint
Returned Served 04/08/11 On Stacey
Mueller, Lee Enterprises

Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 01:20 pm
To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com
File Attached: ROA.pdf Name of
Document: ROA

Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:19 pm
To:
SHOLDSAMBECK@BOONEKARLBERY .C
File Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of
Document: Complaint

Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:20 pm
To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com
File Attached:
MOTIONFORSUBSTITUTION.pdf Name
of Document: Motion For Substitution

Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:37 pm

To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com
File Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of
Document: Complaint

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:40 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: ROA pdf Name of Document:
ROA

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:41 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of
Document: Complaint

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:44 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached:
SUMMONSRETURNEDSERVED.pdf
Name of Document: Summons Returned
Served

Email Sent Date; 04/14/2011 11:45 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: NOTICEOFRECUSAL.pdf
Name of Document; Notice Of Recusal

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:45 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: AFFIDAVIT---APPROVED.pdf
Name of Document: Affidavit -—- Approved

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

User: MSAWYER

, KAREN S
, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

. KAREN $
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MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.

12.000

13.000

14.000

15.000

Entered
04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/21/2011

Filed
04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/14/2011

04/15/2011

04/15/2011

04/15/2011

04/21/2011

Text

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:45 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached:
MOTIONFORSUBSTITUTION.pdf Name
of Document: Motion For Substitution

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:46 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: ORDEROFRECUSAL.pdf Name
of Document: Order of Recusal

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:46 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: LETTER.pdf Name of
Document: Letter

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:47 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: INVITATIONTOASSUME.pdf
Name of Document: Invitation To Assume

Email Sent Date; 04/14/2011 11:48 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: AMENDEDCOMPLAINT.pdf
Name of Document. Amended Complaint

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:48 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached:
NOTIFICATIONOFRECEIPTOFFILE;RECI
Name of Document: Notification of
Receipt of File; Received by Missoula Co.
on Apr '

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:48 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached: AFFIDAVIT.pdf Name of
Document: Affidavit

Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:49 am
To: kifielding@garlington.com File
Attached:
SUMMONSRETURNEDSERVED. pdf
Name of Document: Summons Returned
Served

Summons For Amended Complaint
Returned Served 04/07/11 On Dr. Robert
Brophy, Registered Agent For Bitterroot
Public Library

Summons For Amended Complaint
Retuned Served 04/11/11 On Mayor Jerry
Steele, Registered Agent For City Of
Hamilton

Summons For Amended Complaint
Returned Served 04/13/11 On William L.
Crowley, Boone Karlberg

Objection To Removal, Use Of Public
Funds By Defense

Judge
TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND

TOWNSEND,

User: MSAWYER

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

, KAREN S

KAREN S

, KAREN S
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mailto:klfielding@garlington.com
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MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq. Entered Filed Text Judge

16.000 04/21/2011 04/21/2011 Notice To State Court Of Filing Of TOWNSEND, KAREN S
Removal To United States District Court
With Copy Of Notice Of Removal Attached

04/21/2011  04/21/2011 Filing: Appearance Paid by: BOONE TOWNSEND, KAREN S
KARLBERG PC, (defendant) Receipt
number: 0025806 Dated: 4/21/2011
Amount: $70.00 (Check) For: BOONE
KARLBERG PC, (defendant)

04/21/2011  04/21/2011 Miscellaneous Payment: Transfer to TOWNSEND, KAREN S
Another Court / Change of Venue Paid by:
BOONE KARLBERG PC, Receipt number:
0025807 Dated: 4/21/2011 Amount:
$5.00 (Check)
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OUNTY#F RAVALEIS

> EBEIE H 3.0N' &lerk of the District Court of the
~’£wemf£ﬁ’| Vaudic] &‘T District of the State of Montana,
i ar) Qu\)my of Ravalli, do hereby certify this

instru sty be a full, true and correct copy of the
original as the same appears in the file and records
of this office. .
WITNESS MY HAND and the Seal of this Court.

this 2% -*""day of Cadal P _-¥TR

DEBBIE HARMON, Clerk, B@W
Depu




