Date: 4/28/2011 Time: 12:48 PM Page 1 of 4	MICHAEL	User: MSAWYER			
Filed: Subtype:	3/15/2011 Negligence				
Status History					
Open		3/1	5/2011		
Plaintiffs					
Pl. no. 1	SPREADBURY	SPREADBURY, MICHAEL E			
Attorneys Pro-se,	(Primary attorney) Send Notices				
Defendants					
Def. no. 1	BITTERROOT	PUBLIC LIBF	ARY,		
Def. no. 2	CITY OF HAMI	LTON,			
Def. no. 3	LEE ENTERPF	RISES INC,			
Def. no. 4	BOONE KARL	BERG PC,			
Judge History					
Date 3/15/2011 3/15/2011 4/4/2011	Judge LARSON, JOHN W. HAYNES, JAMES A. TOWNSEND, KAREN S		Reason for Removal Substituted Substituted Current		
Register of Acti	ons				
Doc. Seq	Entered	Filed	Text	Judge	
	03/15/2011	03/15/2011	New Case Filed	LARSON, JOHN W.	
	03/15/2011	03/15/2011	Plaintiff: SPREADBURY, MICHAEL E Attorney Retained Pro-se	LARSON, JOHN W.	
1.000	03/15/2011	03/15/2011	Notice Of Recusal And Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction And Action Taken On Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction Re: Judge Larson To Assume Jurisdiction	LARSON, JOHN W.	
2.000	03/15/2011	03/15/2011	Affidavit Of Indigence And Order Approved 03/11/11 By Judge Larson	LARSON, JOHN W.	
3.000	03/15/2011	03/15/2011	Faxed Copy Of Complaint (No Summons Issued) (Replaced With Original Document)	LARSON, JOHN W.	
4.000	03/17/2011	03/17/2011	Motion For Substitution Of District Judge	LARSON, JOHN W.	
5.000	03/25/2011	03/25/2011	Order of Recusal	LARSON, JOHN W.	
6.000	03/30/2011	03/28/2011	Copy Of Letter From Keri Muir, Court Administrator, To The Hon. Karen S. Townsend Dated 03/28/11 With Copy Of Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction Attached	LARSON, JOHN W.	
7.000	04/04/2011	04/04/2011	Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction And Action Taken On Invitation To Assume Jurisdiction Re: Judge Townsend To Assume Jurisdiction	TOWNSEND, KAREN S	
8.000	04/05/2011	04/05/2011	Amended Complaint	TOWNSEND, KAREN S	
8.100	04/05/2011	04/05/2011	Summons Issued On Amended Complaint (4)	TOWNSEND, KAREN S	

٠

Date: 4/28/2011 Time: 12:48 PM Page 2 of 4

Case Register Report DV-41-2011-0000184-NE



MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.	Entered	Filed	Text	Judge
9.000	04/07/2011	04/07/2011	Notification of Receipt of File; Received by Missoula Co. on April 5, 2011	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
10.000	04/11/2011	04/08/2011	Affidavit For Non Corporate Status; Judicial Not Administrative Proceeding	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/12/2011	04/12/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/12/2011 02:09 pm To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com File Attached: AMENDEDCOMPLAINT.pdf Name of Document: Amended Complaint	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
11.000	04/13/2011	04/12/2011	Summons For Amended Complaint Returned Served 04/08/11 On Stacey Mueller, Lee Enterprises	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/13/2011	04/13/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 01:20 pm To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com File Attached: ROA.pdf Name of Document: ROA	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/13/2011	04/13/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:19 pm To:	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
			SHOLDSAMBECK@BOONEKARLBERY.(File Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of Document: Complaint	
	04/13/2011	04/13/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:20 pm To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com File Attached: MOTIONFORSUBSTITUTION.pdf Name of Document: Motion For Substitution	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/13/2011	04/13/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/13/2011 02:37 pm To: sholdsambeck@boonekarlberg.com File Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of Document: Complaint	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:40 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: ROA.pdf Name of Document: ROA	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:41 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: COMPLAINT.pdf Name of Document: Complaint	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:44 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: SUMMONSRETURNEDSERVED.pdf Name of Document: Summons Returned Served	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:45 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: NOTICEOFRECUSAL.pdf Name of Document: Notice Of Recusal	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:45 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: AFFIDAVITAPPROVED.pdf Name of Document: Affidavit Approved	TOWNSEND, KAREN S

Date: 4/28/2011 Time: 12:48 PM Page 3 of 4

Case Register Report DV-41-2011-0000184-NE



MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.	Entered	Filed	Text	Judge
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:45 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: MOTIONFORSUBSTITUTION.pdf Name of Document: Motion For Substitution	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:46 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: ORDEROFRECUSAL.pdf Name of Document: Order of Recusal	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:46 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: LETTER.pdf Name of Document: Letter	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:47 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: INVITATIONTOASSUME.pdf Name of Document: Invitation To Assume	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:48 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: AMENDEDCOMPLAINT.pdf Name of Document: Amended Complaint	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:48 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: NOTIFICATIONOFRECEIPTOFFILE;RECI Name of Document: Notification of Receipt of File; Received by Missoula Co. on Apr	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:48 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: AFFIDAVIT.pdf Name of Document: Affidavit	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/14/2011	04/14/2011	Email Sent Date: 04/14/2011 11:49 am To: klfielding@garlington.com File Attached: SUMMONSRETURNEDSERVED.pdf Name of Document: Summons Returned Served	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
12.000	04/18/2011	04/15/2011	Summons For Amended Complaint Returned Served 04/07/11 On Dr. Robert Brophy, Registered Agent For Bitterroot Public Library	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
13.000	04/18/2011	04/15/2011	Summons For Amended Complaint Retuned Served 04/11/11 On Mayor Jerry Steele, Registered Agent For City Of Hamilton	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
14.000	04/18/2011	04/15/2011	Summons For Amended Complaint Returned Served 04/13/11 On William L. Crowley, Boone Karlberg	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
15.000	04/21/2011	04/21/2011	Objection To Removal, Use Of Public Funds By Defense	TOWNSEND, KAREN S

Date: 4/28/2011 Time: 12:48 PM Page 4 of 4

Case Register Report DV-41-2011-0000184-NE



MICHAEL E SPREADBURY vs. BITTERROOT PUBLIC LIBRARY, etal.

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.	Entered	Filed	Text	Judge
16.000	04/21/2011	04/21/2011	Notice To State Court Of Filing Of Removal To United States District Court With Copy Of Notice Of Removal Attached	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/21/2011	04/21/2011	Filing: Appearance Paid by: BOONE KARLBERG PC, (defendant) Receipt number: 0025806 Dated: 4/21/2011 Amount: \$70.00 (Check) For: BOONE KARLBERG PC, (defendant)	TOWNSEND, KAREN S
	04/21/2011	04/21/2011	Miscellaneous Payment: Transfer to Another Court / Change of Venue Paid by: BOONE KARLBERG PC, Receipt number: 0025807 Dated: 4/21/2011 Amount: \$5.00 (Check)	TOWNSEND, KAREN S



TATE FAMORIANS SS. OUNTY OF RAVALES SS. I. DEBIE HARMON Clerk of the District Court of the Twenty HISC Judicial District of the State of Montana, in and Contract County of Ravalli, do hereby certify this instrument to be a full, true and correct copy of the original as the same appears in the file and records of this office.

WITNESS MY HAND and the Seal of this Court. this 28 th day of ______, 2011 DEBBIE HARMON, Clerk, By Deputy